COVER SHEET FORM P 10-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 10-03-2005 (Rev. 06/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) Attorney Docket No.: WATT-04201 103092756 Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Roar Viala The Watt Stopper, Inc. Betrand Debever 2800 De La Cruz Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95050 Roy Nishi Loiua Weidman Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Executed by Roar Viala on September 12, 2005; executed by Betrand Debever and Loiua Weidman on April 8, 2005 and executed by Roy Nishi on May 17, 2005. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s):11/098,900 filed on April 4, 2005 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: James A. Gavney HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed. 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. original document. Signature: Dated: September 27, 2005 Name: James A. Gavi Reg. No.: 45,687 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

10/03/2005 ECDOPER 00000116 11098900 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0355

Attorney Docket No.: $\frac{\underline{PATENT}}{WATT-04201}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Roar Viala, Betrand Debever, I invented certain new and useful improvements as described a	Roy Nishi and Loiua and set forth in the b	Weidman herein elow-identified ap	after referred to as ". oplication for United	ASSIGNORS", have States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: RADIO WALL SWITCH				
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	April 4, 2005	Serial No.: 11/098	3,900
WHEREAS, The Watt Stopper, Inc., a corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquir Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	n of the State of Cal ing the entire right, t	ifornia, 2800 De l itle and interest in	La Cruz Blvd., Santa a said invention and	a Clara, California 95050 application and in any
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, to Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, so to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusionand transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any I	ed and transferred, as tle and interest in an ed on the same in the obstitutions, convers yely as it would hav	nd by these preser d to said invention United States an ions, reissues, pro	nts do sell, assign an n, said application fo d all countries throu llongations or extens	d transfer unto said or United States Letters ghout the world including sions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without ch prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent fo said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	verify, acknowledge assignment and tran	e and deliver all stafer thereof, and	uch further papers, i will perform such ot	ncluding applications for the facts as Assignee
INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have he	ereunto signed their	names to this assig	gnment on the dates	indicated below.
41% ~				9/12/05
Roar Viola	_		·····	Date
Betrand Debever	_			Date
Roy Nishi	_			Date
,				
Loina Weidman				Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
16.1 1/200	_	<i>a</i>	, ,	
COUNTY OF COUNTY	Kolly	1 Km	ubila	,
On Observed Roar Viala Betrand Debever, Roy Nish	i and Loiua Weidma	n		
personally appeared Roar Viala, Bergand Devever, Roy Nishing personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the bar	sis of satisfactory ev	talence to be are pr	erson(s) whose name owledged to me that	he she/they executed the
	same in his he	er/their authorized	l capacity(ies) , and the berson(est, or the e	entity upon behalf of
KELLY J. BRAMBILA	which the per	son(s) acted, exec	uted the instrument.	
COMM. #1379713 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	WITNESS my	y hand and officia	ıl seal.	
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 12, 2006				
17,000		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Man	
CEAL	111	4/11	of Notary Public	1
SEAL	7 /	Smethatur	e or Notary Public	•
		ν		

PATENT

REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0356

Attorney Docket No.: WATT-04201

ASSIGNMENT

ADDIG TIME T	
WHEREAS, WE, Roar Visla, Betrand Debever, Roy Nishi and Loiua Weldman hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:	
Title of Invention: RADIO WALL, SWITCH	
Date of execution of application: Filing Date: April 4, 2005 Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, The Watt Stopper, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 2800 De La Cruz Blvd., Santa Clara, California 950 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	<u>15</u> 0
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM I'l MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States. Letter Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including invivations, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said into be held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.	ri ding rest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title then said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dutes indicated below.	
Roar Viala Dâte	
Roar Viala Dâte	
344 4 8 2005 Beground Debunyer	
Belrand Debever Date	
Roy Nishi Date	
House Déluc 4/8/2005 Date	
STATE OF CS/IFOCALA	
COUNTY OF See Diego	
a 1 ct 2005 potom ma 18,64 Lamparello	
personally appeared Roar Viala, Retrand Dehever, Roy Nishi and Lottia Weldman to be the person(e) whose names are subscribed to	
personally known to me - OR / Re proved to me on the hast of satisfactory evertee to de the personal of the that he/she/they executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the instrument that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon hehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	M
STATE STATE OF THE	
a "" " VATETI, EEDER 100 21 2000E //	

REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0357

Attorney Docket No.: WATT-04201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Roar Viala, Betrand Debever, Roy Nishi and Loiua Weidman hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: RADIO WALL SWITCH

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	April 4, 2005	Serial No.: 11/098,9	00
WHEREAS, The Watt Stopper, Inc., a corporati hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acqui Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	ion of the State of Caliring the entire right,	lifornia, 2800 De I title and interest in	a Cruz Blvd., Santa (said invention and ap	Clara, California 95050 plication and in any
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assign Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gran any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclus and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any	ned and transferred, a title and interest in ar ited on the same in the substitutions, convers sively as it would have	and by these preser and to said invention to United States and sions, reissues, pro	its do sell, assign and n, said application for d all countries through longations or extension	transfer unto said United States Letters nout the world including ons thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without c prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments clawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent is said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	e, verify, acknowledg of assignment and tra	ge and deliver all sunsfer thereof, and w	ich further papers, inc will perform such othe	cluding applications for er acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have h	nereunto signed their	names to this assig	gnment on the dates in	dicated below.
Roar Viala				Date
Betrand Debever	_			Date
Betrand Debever			_	Date
		_		_
Jacket.		05	117/05	
Roy Nishi	_			Date
() ' /				
				Data
Loiua Weidman				Date
California				
STATE OF		_		
COUNTY OF JANTA CIAIO	1/1/	- 6	/ . /	
on May 17 2005 hefore me	_Ke114	T Brai	10110	,
	hi and Loiua Weidma	an	esan(s) whose names	are subscribed to
personally appeared Roar Viala, Betrand Debever Roy Nis personally known to me - OR - D proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory of	t-ment and acknow	owledged to me that h	e/she/they executed the
KELLY J. BRAMBILA	signature(s) (on the instrument to	the person(s), or the enuted the instrument.	tity upon condit or
COMM. #1379713 ()				
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY	WITNESS m	ny hand and officia	i seal.	
My Comm. Expires Oct. 12, 2006			1	1.18
		/	16. 1	
	11/	1/ n 1	Mamile	ULL.
SEAL	- Jess	gnatur	e of Notary Public	

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0358